

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 420

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 3, 4, 7, and 9, strike “Fund” and substitute “Program”; in line 3, after the semicolon insert “providing for the funding of the Program;”; and in lines 4 and 7, strike “from” and substitute “under”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike ““FUND”” and substitute ““PROGRAM””.

On page 1 in lines 20 and 21, and on page 2 in lines 6, 8, 11, 14, and 23, strike “FUND” and substitute “PROGRAM”.

On page 2, in lines 8, 11, 14, and 22, strike “FROM” and substitute “UNDER”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “(1)” in line 22 on page 1 through “(3)” in line 6 on page 2 and substitute “THE PROGRAM IS FUNDED BY:”

(1) THE HIGHWAY SAFETY OPERATING PROGRAM OF THE STATE
HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION; AND

(2)”. ”.

On page 2, in lines 8, 13, and 21, strike “(E)”, “(F)”, and “(G)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)”, “(E)”, and “(F)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 18, strike “AND”; and in line 20, after “ACCESS” insert “; AND”

(Over)

(4) TO ENHANCE SAFE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO TRANSIT FACILITIES
AS DEFINED IN § 3-101 OF THIS ARTICLE".